
Definition of Shadow Formats: 
In-Person Format: A shadow that requires travel; students on Financial Aid qualify for transportation funding from PW.

Flexible Format: A shadow that could be held remotely OR in-person; no tranportation funding from PW available.

Virtual Format: A remote shadow that does not require travel; no transportation funding needed.

Arts Format City, State

Artist Flexible East Chatham, NY
Brookline Public Schools Flexible Brookline, MA
Chemetal In-Person Easthampton, MA
Isabella Stewart Gardner Museum Flexible Boston, MA
Lehmann Maupin Flexible New York, NY

Business Format City, State

AMR Benefits Management, LLC Flexible Marblehead, MA
ArentFox Schiff Flexible New York, NY
Avangrid/CMP Flexible Portland, ME
BarkBox In-Person New York, NY
Blue Ledge Farm In-Person SALISBURY, VT
CD Network Llc In-Person New York, NY
Chemetal In-Person Easthampton, MA
Columbia Sportswear Virtual
Essmart Virtual
Garmin International Flexible Yarmouth, ME
Goodrich Lumber In-Person Kingston, MA
Hearth and Home Technologies Flexible Lakeville, MN
Heartland (Global Payments) Virtual
Launch With Us, LLC In-Person Kingston, NY
Magnitude Strength & Power In-Person Norwell, MA
SS&C Technologies Virtual
Staples Flexible Framingham, MA
TBWA/Chiat /Day Flexible New York, NY
TIAA Virtual
TreeHouse Foods Flexible Oak Brook, IL
Triumvirate Environmental Flexible Somerville, MA
White Mountains Insurance Group In-Person Hanover, NH
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Communications Format City, State

APCO Worldwide Virtual
DWR Social LLC Virtual
Self Employed Children's Novelist Flexible Ashland, OR

Consulting Format City, State

Alliant Insurance Services Flexible Falmouth, ME
Attentive Leadership Virtual
Brown & Brown Southborough Flexible Southborough, MA
Dolus Advisors Virtual
Eighteen Ventures Virtual
Forum One Communications Flexible Arlington, VA
Haeuser Planning Virtual
Mabbett & Associates, Inc. Flexible Stoneham, MA
New Directions Collaborative Flexible Portsmouth, NH
The Teacher Collaborative Virtual
WSP USA Flexible Portland, ME

Data Analysis Format City, State

Comcast In-Person Philadelphia, PA
Data Innovation Project (at University of Southern 

Maine Muskie School) Flexible Portland, ME
DH Capital Virtual
Integral Ads Science In-Person New York, NY
MaineHealth Flexible Portland, ME
Medallia Virtual

Education Format City, State

AJ Dimond High School Flexible Anchorage, AK
Auburn Middle School In-Person Auburn, ME
Bacon Academy In-Person Colchester, CT
Bates College Flexible Lewiston, ME
Bates College In-Person Lewiston, ME
Boston College Flexible Chestnut Hill, MA
Bowdoin College Flexible Brunswick, ME
Brookline Public Schools Flexible Brookline, MA
Center for Education Policy Research Flexible Cambridge, MA
Center for Leadership and Educational Equity Flexible Providence, RI
Champlain Valley School District Flexible Shelburne, VT
Charlotte Lab School Flexible Charlotte, NC
Collegiate School In-Person Richmond, VA
Community College of Vermont Flexible Underhill, VT
E.O. Smith High School Virtual
Education First Virtual
Essex National Heritage Commission Virtual
Facing History and Ourselves Virtual
Georgetown University Flexible Washington, D.C.
Gould Academy Flexible Bethel, ME
Greenhill School Flexible Addison, TX
Growing Up Green Charter Schools In-Person Long Island City, NY
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Hackley School In-Person Tarrytown, NY
Head Start of Yamhill County Flexible Mcminnville, OR
Hebron Academy Flexible Hebron, ME
Indian Mountain School Flexible Lakeville, CT
InquirED Virtual
Jackson-Reed High School | DC Public Schools In-Person Washington, D.C.
June Jordan School for Equity In-Person San Francisco, CA
Kennett High School In-Person North Conway, NH
Kieve Wavus Education In-Person Nobleboro, ME
Killington Mountain School Flexible Killington, VT
KIPP MA In-Person Lynn, MA
LABBB Collaborative at Lexington High School In-Person Lexington, MA
Language, Learning, and Speech Center Flexible San Luis Obispo, CA
Launch Expeditionary Learning Charter School In-Person Brooklyn, NY
Lawrence Family Development Charter School Flexible Lawrence, MA
Lewiston High School In-Person Lewiston, ME
Milton Academy Flexible Milton, MA
Montgomery County, Public schools In-Person Silver Spring, MD
Mount Mansfield High School In-Person Jericho, VT
MSAD 6 / Bonny Eagle High School In-Person Standish, ME
MSAD17 Oxford Hills Comprehensive High School Flexible South Paris, ME
My Kids and Home In-Person California, MD
New America Flexible Washington, D.C.
North Carolina State University Virtual
North Reading High School In-Person North Reading, MA
NYC Department of Education In-Person Queens, NY
Piedmont Virginia Community College Flexible Charlottesville, VA
Ridgewood Board of Education In-Person Ridgewood, NJ
SAD #46, Ridge View Community School In-Person Dexter, ME
Scarborough Public Schools In-Person Scarborough, ME
School Sprouts Educational Gardens In-Person Belchertown, MA
Sturgis Charter Public School In-Person Hyannis, MA
Taft School Virtual
Tapestry Charter School In-Person Buffalo, NY
The Ivymount School Flexible Rockville, MD
The Phelps School Flexible Malvern, PA
The Putney School In-Person Putney, VT
The Putney School In-Person Putney, VT
The Teacher Collaborative Virtual
Tower Day School (Preschool) In-Person Lynnfield, MA
Uncommon Schools In-Person Newark, NJ
University of Washington, Foster School of Business Flexible Seattle, WA
UW-Madison Virtual
Worcester Technical High School In-Person Rutland, MA
Yarmouth School District In-Person Yarmouth, ME
York High School In-Person York, ME

Engineering Format City, State

Comcast In-Person Philadelphia, PA
Mabbett & Associates, Inc. Flexible Stoneham, MA
SMRT In-Person Portland, ME
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Entertainment Format City, State

FOX Sports In-Person Los Angeles, CA
NBCUniversal (Peacock) Flexible New York, NY
Self Employed Children's Novelist Flexible Ashland, OR

Entrepreneurship Format City, State

Activator Inc Virtual
BuenTrip Ventures Virtual
Eighteen Ventures Virtual
InquirED Virtual
MetroTrade LLC Flexible Chicago, IL

Environmental Format City, State

Aclymate Flexible Denver, CO
BBVA In-Person New York, NY
Blue Ledge Farm In-Person SALISBURY, VT
Climate First Bank Virtual
Commonwealth of Massachusetts EOEEA In-Person Boston, MA
Eversource Flexible Westwood, MA
EVGovt Flexible New York, NY
Growing Up Green Charter Schools In-Person Long Island City, NY
Haeuser Planning Virtual
Ipswich River Watershed Association Flexible Ipswich, MA
Kieve Wavus Education In-Person Nobleboro, ME
Mabbett & Associates, Inc. Flexible Stoneham, MA
Maine Island Trail Association Flexible Portland, ME
Measurabl Virtual
Project WET Foundation Flexible Bozeman, MT
School Sprouts Educational Gardens In-Person Belchertown, MA
The Connecticut Agricultural Experiment Station Flexible New Haven, CT
Triumvirate Environmental Flexible Somerville, MA
U.S. Government Accountability Office Virtual
University of Maine Flexible Orono, ME
US Forest Service Virtual
Waste Management Flexible Washington, D.C.
Whole Heart Homes In-Person Portsmouth, NH
WSP USA Flexible Portland, ME

Finance Format City, State

Apogem Capital In-Person New York, NY
BBVA In-Person New York, NY
CBIZ MHM, LLC Flexible New York, NY
Climate First Bank Virtual
Comerica Bank Flexible Boston, MA
Cooper Street Capital In-Person Aspen, CO
DH Capital Virtual
Independent Stock Plan Advisors LLC In-Person Bethel, ME
JMH Capital Partners Flexible Boston, MA
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Kennebunk Savings In-Person Kennebunk, ME
Measurabl Virtual
MetroTrade LLC Flexible Chicago, IL
MFS Investment Management In-Person Boston, MA
Middlesex Federal Savings Bank Virtual
Portolan Capital Management, LLC Virtual
SS&C Technologies Virtual
Stifel Flexible New York, NY
The Vanguard Group Flexible Malvern, PA
UBS Flexible New York, NY
UPI Management, LLC Virtual

Food & Beverage Format City, State

TreeHouse Foods Flexible Oak Brook, IL
UNFI Flexible Providence, RI

Government Format City, State

Campaign Brain In-Person New York, NY
City of New York In-Person New York, NY
Commonwealth of Massachusetts EOEEA In-Person Boston, MA
CT General Assembly, House Democrats Office In-Person Hartford, CT
CT senate Democrats Flexible Hartford, CT
District of Columbia Board of Elections Flexible Washington, D.C.
EVGovt Flexible New York, NY
HHS Administration for Children and Families Flexible Washington, D.C.
Maine Office of Attorney General (Augusta) Flexible Augusta, ME
Maine State Legislature Flexible Augusta, ME
National Aquarium Flexible Baltimore, MD
South Windsor Police Department In-Person South Windsor, CT
State of Maine - Workers’ Compensation Board In-Person Portland, ME
U.S. Government Accountability Office Virtual
US Senator Susan M. Collins In-Person Lewiston, ME

Healthcare Format City, State

Berkshire Medical Center In-Person Pittsfield, MA
BGH Dental In-Person Greenfield, MA
Boston Osteopathic Health In-Person Newton, MA
Brigham and Women's Faulkner Hospital Flexible Jamaica Plain, MA
Brigham and Women's Hospital In-Person Boston, MA
BronxCare Health System Virtual
Cambridge Health Alliance Virtual
Central Maine Healthcare Orthopedics In-Person Auburn, ME
Christine Hansen DDS Flexible Palo Alto, Ca
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute Virtual
Derry Dental Associates In-Person Derry, NH
EMPower emergency physicians In-Person Phoenix, AZ
Hasbro Children’s Hospital In-Person Providence, RI
InterMed, P.A. In-Person Portland, ME
Jewish Healthcare Foundation Flexible Pittsburgh, PA
Language, Learning, and Speech Center Flexible San Luis Obispo, CA
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Magellan Health Virtual
Maine Health In-Person Topsham, ME
Maine Medical Center Virtual
MaineHealth - Mid Coast Hospital (In-Person) Flexible Brunswick, ME
MaineHealth - Mid Coast Hospital (Virtual) Flexible Brunswick, ME
Martin’s Point HealthCare In-Person Portland, ME
MAVEN Project Virtual
Merck & Co., Inc. Flexible Rahway, NJ
Midcoast Hospital In-Person Brunswick, ME
North Shore Physicians Group Cardiology In-Person Salem, MA
OHSU (Oregon Health & Science University) Virtual
Outperform Cancer Virtual
Pine Tree Dental Care In-Person Falmouth, ME
SMG Cardiology In-Person North Easton, MA
St Mary's Hospital Flexible Lewiston, ME
Stephens Memorial Hospital In-Person Norway, ME
University of Hawaii -and- Maui County EMS In-Person Kahului, HI
Vachon Dental, PLLC Flexible Manchester, NH
WHA Midwives In-Person New Haven, CT
Willow Creek Dental Flexible Lone Tree, CO
Yale School of Medicine Flexible New Haven, CT

Human Resources Format City, State

AMR Benefits Management, LLC Flexible Marblehead, MA
Brown & Brown Southborough Flexible Southborough, MA
Cramer Flexible Norwood, MA
Magellan Health Virtual
SMRT In-Person Portland, ME
The Popal Group In-Person Washington, D.C.

Insurance Format City, State

Alliant Insurance Services Flexible Falmouth, ME
CBIZ MHM, LLC Flexible New York, NY
White Mountains Insurance Group In-Person Hanover, NH

International Format City, State

AJ Dimond High School Flexible Anchorage, AK
APCO Worldwide Virtual
Boston College Flexible Chestnut Hill, MA
BuenTrip Ventures Virtual
The Vanguard Group Flexible Malvern, PA

Legal Format City, State

ArentFox Schiff Flexible New York, NY
Avangrid/CMP Flexible Portland, ME
Center for Science in the Public Interest Virtual
City of New York In-Person New York, NY
CT General Assembly, House Democrats Office In-Person Hartford, CT
IIBA (Immigration Institute of the Bay Area) Virtual
Insurity LLC Flexible Hartford, CT
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Maine Office of Attorney General (Augusta) Flexible Augusta, ME
Maine Office of the Attorney General (Portland) Flexible Portland, ME
McCarter & English Flexible Boston, MA
OHSU (Oregon Health & Science University) Virtual
Pastore LLC In-Person Stamford, CT
Portolan Capital Management, LLC Virtual
Staples Flexible Framingham, MA
State of Maine - Workers’ Compensation Board In-Person Portland, ME
TIAA Virtual
UW-Madison Virtual

Library Format City, State

Bangor Public Library In-Person Bangor, ME

Manufacturing Format City, State

Goodrich Lumber In-Person Kingston, MA

Marketing Format City, State

DWR Social LLC Virtual
Cramer Flexible Norwood, MA
TBWA/Chiat /Day Flexible New York, NY
Integral Ads Science In-Person New York, NY
Kia Flexible Irvine, CA

Nonprofit Format City, State

Bates College Flexible Lewiston, ME
Bates College In-Person Lewiston, ME
Bowdoin College Flexible Brunswick, ME
Essex National Heritage Commission Virtual
IIBA (Immigration Institute of the Bay Area) Virtual
Jewish Healthcare Foundation Flexible Pittsburgh, PA
Maine Island Trail Association Flexible Portland, ME
NASTAD Virtual
National Aquarium Flexible Baltimore, MD
NoticeAbility Inc Flexible Cambridge, MA
Project WET Foundation Flexible Bozeman, MT
The Teacher Collaborative Virtual
University of Washington, Foster School of Business Flexible Seattle, WA
US Forest Service Virtual

Project Management Format City, State

Atlassian Flexible San Francisco, CA
Climate First Bank Virtual
NBCUniversal (Peacock) Flexible New York, NY

Psychology Format City, State

Attentive Leadership Virtual
Brigham and Women's Faulkner Hospital Flexible Jamaica Plain, MA
Dolus Advisors Virtual
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Dr. David Parr Professional Psychological Services 

PLLC Virtual
Head Start of Yamhill County Flexible Mcminnville, OR
Job Path Flexible New York, NY
John Nesbitt, LICSW Virtual
Lowell High School Flexible Lowell, MA
Loyola University Maryland - Doctoral Psychology 

Program in Clinical Psychology (PsyD) Virtual
Maine Medical Center Virtual
MSAD 6 / Bonny Eagle High School In-Person Standish, ME
North Carolina State University Virtual
SAD #46, Ridge View Community School In-Person Dexter, ME
The Ivymount School Flexible Rockville, MD
York High School In-Person York, ME

Public Health Format City, State

MaineHealth Flexible Portland, ME
NASTAD Virtual
The Connecticut Agricultural Experiment Station Flexible New Haven, CT

Public Policy Format City, State

Center for Science in the Public Interest Virtual
CT senate Democrats Flexible Hartford, CT
Education First Virtual
Maine Office of the Attorney General (Portland) Flexible Portland, ME
Maine State Legislature Flexible Augusta, ME
Share Our Strength Flexible Washington, D.C.
Waste Management Flexible Washington, D.C.

Racial & Social Justice Format City, State

Facing History and Ourselves Virtual
June Jordan School for Equity In-Person San Francisco, CA
KIPP MA In-Person Lynn, MA
MAVEN Project Virtual
Piedmont Virginia Community College Flexible Charlottesville, VA
Uncommon Schools In-Person Newark, NJ
United Church of Canada In-Person Bedford, Nova Scotia

Real Estate Format City, State

Cooper Street Capital In-Person Aspen, CO
Spinnaker Real Estate Partners, LLC In-Person Norwalk, CT
Whole Heart Homes In-Person Portsmouth, NH

Religion Format City, State

Allen Avenue Unitarian Universalist Church Flexible Portland, ME
United Church of Canada In-Person Bedford, Nova Scotia
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Research Format City, State

Center for Education Policy Research Flexible Cambridge, MA
Data Innovation Project (at University of Southern 

Maine Muskie School) Flexible Portland, ME
Forum One Communications Flexible Arlington, VA
NOAA- Northwest Fisheries Science Center Flexible Seattle, WA
Outperform Cancer Virtual
Stanford University Flexible Stanford, CA
University of Maine Flexible Orono, ME
Yale School of Medicine Flexible New Haven, CT

Retail Format City, State

BarkBox In-Person New York, NY
Columbia Sportswear Virtual

Sciences Format City, State

BronxCare Health System Virtual
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute Virtual
Hearth and Home Technologies Flexible Lakeville, MN
Launch With Us, LLC In-Person Kingston, NY
Lawrence Family Development Charter School Flexible Lawrence, MA
NOAA- Northwest Fisheries Science Center Flexible Seattle, WA
St Mary's Hospital Flexible Lewiston, ME
Stanford University Flexible Stanford, CA
The Putney School In-Person Putney, VT

Social Impact Format City, State

Center for Leadership and Educational Equity Flexible Providence, RI
Charlotte Lab School Flexible Charlotte, NC
District of Columbia Board of Elections Flexible Washington, D.C.
HHS Administration for Children and Families Flexible Washington, D.C.
Ipswich River Watershed Association Flexible Ipswich, MA
Job Path Flexible New York, NY
Kia Flexible Irvine, CA
Lowell High School Flexible Lowell, MA
New America Flexible Washington, D.C.
New Directions Collaborative Flexible Portsmouth, NH
NoticeAbility Inc Flexible Cambridge, MA
Share Our Strength Flexible Washington, D.C.

Sports Format City, State

Bacon Academy In-Person Colchester, CT
FOX Sports In-Person Los Angeles, CA
Gould Academy Flexible Bethel, ME
Greenhill School Flexible Addison, TX
Killington Mountain School Flexible Killington, VT
Magnitude Strength & Power In-Person Norwell, MA
Taft School Virtual
The Putney School In-Person Putney, VT
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Technology Format City, State

Aclymate Flexible Denver, CO
Activator Inc Virtual
Amazon Web Services Flexible Boston, MA
Atlassian Flexible San Francisco, CA
Campaign Brain In-Person New York, NY
Essmart Virtual
Eversource Flexible Westwood, MA
Garmin International Flexible Yarmouth, ME
Heartland (Global Payments) Virtual
Insurity LLC Flexible Hartford, CT
Isabella Stewart Gardner Museum Flexible Boston, MA
McCarter & English Flexible Boston, MA
Medallia Virtual
Merck & Co., Inc. Flexible Rahway, NJ
Middlesex Federal Savings Bank Virtual
UNFI Flexible Providence, RI

Veterinary Format City, State

Brunswick Veterinary Clinic Flexible Brunswick, ME
Lisbon Road Animal Hospital In-Person Lewiston, ME
Upstate Veterinary Specialties In-Person Latham, NY
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